SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave Petition (C) No. of 2017 (Diary No(s). 14764/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-10-2016 in WA No. 8/2016 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. PRAMOD KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY)

Date: 14-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Robin Majumdar, Adv. Ms. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there will be a stay of the operation of the impugned order passed by the High Court.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR