## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18170/2017
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DR. PRAMOD KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.Deb Kumar,Adv.
Mr.B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has stated that he has already filed the spare copies. Registry to verify. If the same are filed, show cause notice to the respondents shall be issued.

List the matter again on 11.09.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB