SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18170/2017
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. PRAMOD KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.15628/2018-I/A FOR AMENDMENT OF MEMO OF PARTIES)

Date: 19-02-2018 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Application for amendment of memo of parties is allowed. Issue fresh notice to respondent no.1.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER