SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18170/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-10-2016 in WA No. 8/2016 passed by the High Court of Tripura at Agarthala)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. PRAMOD KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Bhakti Pasrija Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for Respondent No.1, the matter is adjourned.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER