SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18170/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-10-2016 in WA No.8/2016 passed by the High Court of Tripura at Agarthala)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. PRAMOD KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Seema Bengani, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigarhi, Adv.

Mr. Apoorva Kurup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking an adjournment of two weeks on the ground of personal difficulty, let the matter be listed after two weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER